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Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

To the Board of Directors and Shareholders

Braskem S.A.

We have reviewed the accompanying condensed consolidated balance sheet of Braskem S.A. and its subsidiaries as of
March 31, 2014, and the related condensed consolidated statements of operations and comprehensive income, and
changes in shareholders’ equity for the three month periods ended March 31, 2014, and March 31, 2013 and the
condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the three month periods ended March 31, 2014 and March 31,
2013. These interim financial statements are the responsibility of the Company’s management.

We conducted our review in accordance with the standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board
(United States). A review of interim financial information consists principally of applying analytical procedures and
making inquiries of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters. It is substantially less in scope than an
audit conducted in accordance with the standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (United States),
the objective of which is the expression of an opinion regarding the financial statements taken as a whole.
Accordingly, we do not express such an opinion.

Based on our review, we are not aware of any material modifications that should be made to the accompanying
condensed consolidated interim financial statements for them to be in conformity with IAS 34 — Interim Financial
Reporting issued by the International Accounting Standard Board (IASB).

We previously audited, in accordance with the standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (United
States), the consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2013, and the related consolidated statements of
operations, comprehensive income, and changes in equity, and of cash flows for the year then ended (not presented
herein), and in our report dated February 13, 2014, we expressed an unqualified opinion on those consolidated
financial statements. In our opinion, the information set forth in the accompanying consolidated balance sheet as of
December 31, 2013, is fairly stated in all material respects in relation to the consolidated balance sheet from which it
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has been derived.

/s/ PricewaterhouseCoopers Auditores Independentes
Salvador-Bahia,

May 7, 2014

Braskem S.A.

Balance sheet
at March 31, 2014

All amounts in thousands of
reais

Assets

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Financial investments
Trade accounts receivable
Inventories
Taxes recoverable
Dividends and interest on capital
Prepaid expenses
Related parties
Derivatives operations
Other receivables
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Note
2.1.1(a)

N o0 N AW

\]

14.1.1

Mar/2014

3,214,065
87,499
2,830,606
5,551,054
2,390,438
154
46,295
456,232
40,229
244,598

Dec/2013
Revised

4,335,859
86,719
2,810,520
5,033,593
2,237,213
150
62,997
124,487
34,101
233,808
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14,861,170 14,959,447
Non-current assets held for sale 1(a)(x) 37,681
14,861,170 14,997,128

Non-current assets

Financial investments 4 25,950 20,779
Trade accounts receivable 5 18,144 61,875
Advances to suppliers 6 104,232 116,714
Taxes recoverable 8 1,199,760 1,285,990
Deferred income tax and social contribution 16 806,852 1,123,313
Judicial deposits 212,014 209,910
Related parties 7 134,815 133,649
Insurance claims 126,446 139,497
Derivatives operations 14.1.1 100,995 137,345
Other receivables 141,491 141,526
Investments in subsidiaries and jointly-controlled investments 9 116,011 115,385
Other investments 6,511 6,501
Property, plant and equipment 10 25,838,557 25,413,548
Intangible assets 11 2,883,527 2,912,630
31,715,305 31,818,662

Total assets 46,576,475 46,815,790

The Management notes are an integral part of the financial statements
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Braskem S.A.

Balance sheet
at March 31, 2014

All amounts in thousands of reais

Liabilities and shareholders' equity

Current liabilities
Trade payables
Borrowings
Project finance
Derivatives operations
Payroll and related charges
Taxes payable
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Note
2.1.1(a)

12
13
14.1.1

15

Mar/2014

9,959,674
1,224,291
22,676
79,407
559,485

Continued

Dec/2013
Revised

10,421,687
1,248,804
25,745
95,123
490,816



