# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K/A
REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13A-16 OR 15D-16 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934
For the month of May, 2014 (Commission File No. 1-14862)
BRASKEM S.A. (Exact Name as Specified in its Charter)
<b>N/A</b> (Translation of registrant's name into English)
Rua Eteno, 1561, Polo Petroquimico de Camacari Camacari, Bahia - CEP 42810-000 Brazil (Address of principal executive offices)
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.
Form 20-FX Form 40-F  Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1)
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7)  Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.
Voc. No. V

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82-\_\_\_\_.

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K/A

Braskem	SA
DIASKUII	$\mathcal{D} \cdot \mathcal{A} \cdot$

Quarterly Information (ITR) at

March 31, 2014

and Independent Auditors' Report Review

## Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

To the Board of Directors and Shareholders

Braskem S.A.

We have reviewed the accompanying condensed consolidated balance sheet of Braskem S.A. and its subsidiaries as of March 31, 2014, and the related condensed consolidated statements of operations and comprehensive income, and changes in shareholders' equity for the three month periods ended March 31, 2014, and March 31, 2013 and the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the three month periods ended March 31, 2014 and March 31, 2013. These interim financial statements are the responsibility of the Company's management.

We conducted our review in accordance with the standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (United States). A review of interim financial information consists principally of applying analytical procedures and making inquiries of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters. It is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with the standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (United States), the objective of which is the expression of an opinion regarding the financial statements taken as a whole. Accordingly, we do not express such an opinion.

Based on our review, we are not aware of any material modifications that should be made to the accompanying condensed consolidated interim financial statements for them to be in conformity with IAS 34 — Interim Financial Reporting issued by the International Accounting Standard Board (IASB).

We previously audited, in accordance with the standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (United States), the consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2013, and the related consolidated statements of operations, comprehensive income, and changes in equity, and of cash flows for the year then ended (not presented herein), and in our report dated February 13, 2014, we expressed an unqualified opinion on those consolidated financial statements. In our opinion, the information set forth in the accompanying consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2013, is fairly stated in all material respects in relation to the consolidated balance sheet from which it

1	1		
hac	haan	deriv	$\Delta d$
1145	111111	ULLIV	LAI.

/s/ PricewaterhouseCoopers Auditores Independentes

Salvador-Bahia,

May 7, 2014

## Braskem S.A.

## **Balance sheet**

at March 31, 2014

All amounts in thousands of reais

Assets	<b>Note</b> 2.1.1(a)	Mar/2014	Dec/2013 Revised
Current assets			
Cash and cash equivalents	3	3,214,065	4,335,859
Financial investments	4	87,499	86,719
Trade accounts receivable	5	2,830,606	2,810,520
Inventories	6	5,551,054	5,033,593
Taxes recoverable	8	2,390,438	2,237,213
Dividends and interest on capital	7	154	150
Prepaid expenses		46,295	62,997
Related parties	7	456,232	124,487
Derivatives operations	14.1.1	40,229	34,101
Other receivables		244,598	233,808

## Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K/A

		14,861,170	14,959,447
Non-current assets held for sale	1(a)(x)		37,681
		14,861,170	14,997,128
Non-current assets			
Financial investments	4	25,950	20,779
Trade accounts receivable	5	18,144	61,875
Advances to suppliers	6	104,232	116,714
Taxes recoverable	8	1,199,760	1,285,990
Deferred income tax and social contribution	16	806,852	1,123,313
Judicial deposits		212,014	209,910
Related parties	7	134,815	133,649
Insurance claims		126,446	139,497
Derivatives operations	14.1.1	100,995	137,345
Other receivables		141,491	141,526
Investments in subsidiaries and jointly-controlled investments	9	116,011	115,385
Other investments		6,511	6,501
Property, plant and equipment	10	25,838,557	25,413,548
Intangible assets	11	2,883,527	2,912,630
		31,715,305	31,818,662
Total assets		46,576,475	46,815,790

The Management notes are an integral part of the financial statements

## Braskem S.A.

## **Balance sheet**

## at March 31, 2014

All amounts in thousands of reais

Continued

Liabilities and shareholders' equity	<b>Note</b> 2.1.1(a)	Mar/2014	Dec/2013 Revised
Current liabilities			
Trade payables		9,959,674	10,421,687
Borrowings	12	1,224,291	1,248,804
Project finance	13	22,676	25,745
Derivatives operations	14.1.1	79,407	95,123
Payroll and related charges		559,485	490,816
Taxes payable	15		